OOD PTO-1594 01-31-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of original documents or copy thereof. 101966952 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Harmony Agricultural Products-Royster-Clark AgriBusiness, Inc. Internal c/o Ohio, LLC Address: Honda Trading America Corporation Individual(s) Association 1800 West 213th Street Suite 200 Street Address:\_ General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90501 G Other \_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership XXX Assignment Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name XXX Other <u>Ohio limited liability company</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No September 28, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1341292 Serial No. 73428685 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Mr. Hitochi Morimoto Honda Trading America Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 1800 West 213th Street Suite 200 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Torrance, California 90501 Street Address: Honda Trading Amercia Corporation Deposit account number: N/A 1800 West 213th Street, Suite 200 City: Torrance Zip: 90501 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 4. Steven H. Zidell Date Name of Person Signing 000000% 1341292 number of pages including cover shi

40,00 ADPI documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0510

Mark: GREEN LAND SEEDS Registration No.: 1,341,292

Date of Registration: June 11, 1985

Class No. 31 (U.S. CL. 1)

## **ASSIGNOR:**

Royster-Clark Agribusiness, Inc. 600 Fifth Avenue, 25th Floor New York, New York 10020

## **ASSIGNEE:**

Harmony Agricultural Products - Ohio, LLC c/o Honda Trading America Corporation 1800 West 213th Street, Suite 200 Torrance, California 90501

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of the above trademark since December 29, 1999.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

> ROYSTER-CLARK AGRIBUSINESS. INC.

B. Kemoth Mal

Name: G. Kenneth Moshenek

Title: President

By: Name: Paul Murphy

Title: Assistant Secretary

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0511

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ViRGINIA
State of VIRGINIA  County of NORFOLK
On 9-28-01, before me, Aul M. Whitey
personally appeared Mr. G. Kenneth Moshenek, President, and Mr. Paul Murphy, Assistant
Secretary of Royster-Clark Agribusiness, Inc., a Delaware corporation, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their
authorized capacity, and that by their signature on the instrument executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature [Seal]

**RECORDED: 01/07/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002433 FRAME: 0512